P94000041611

Container Packaging of Florida, Inc. 9963 Seacrest Circle Suite 102 Boynton Beach, Florida 33437 561-737-4740

February 11, 1998

Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

000002436610---6 -02/20/98--01091--009 *****43.75 *****43.75

Re: Container Packaging Of Florida, Inc. 65-0513653

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above named corporation has enclosed the following Articles of Dissolution as per Florida Statutes section 607.1403. The effective date of dissolution is December 31, 1997. Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$43.75 which represents the filing fee, \$35.00 and the certificate of status \$8.75.

If necessary I can be contacted at: 9963 Seacrest Circle

Suite 102 Boynton Beach, Florida 33437 561-737-4740

Sincerely Todd Harris

Diss. 02-23-98 المجيري الجرعا اليحتدون والمارية والمعامة ومعام مالترة الملتان المارا 1. W. Ebeloper is a cherk in the amount of \$43.75 which represents is (

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

5.20

. 1

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: CONTAINER PACKAGING OF FLORIDA, INC.
SECOND:	The date dissolution was authorized: DECEMBER 31, 1997
THIRD:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
Diss was	olution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution
🗖 Diss	olution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.
T	he following statement must be separately provided for each voting group

entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

(voting group)	
* Signed this 17 day of February	10 95
	, 19 <u>98</u>
Signature	
(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, Presider	nt, or other officer)
+ Todd Harris	· .
(Typed or printed name)	
x_Sec/Tress	
(Title)	